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SCHOOLS: Under the 
COUNTY 
SUPERIW'I'ENDE1~TS: 

Act of 1941, page 546, it is proper 
for the State Superintendent to request 
the County 'l:reasurers of the various 
counties to obtain an order from the 
County Court to require the State 
Auditor to paythe sane. 

November 15, 1941 
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1Hr. R.- Stuckey Harrington 
Prosecuting Attorney 
Clinton County 
Plattsburg, Missouri 

F I L E _ 

This Department is in receipt of your letter of 
November 8, 1941_, wherein you ·me.ke the. following re­
auesta 

"I respectfully request an opinion 
upon the legality of paying county 
superintendents of schools additional 
compensation in accordance with 
Seotion 10327-b of the 1941 session 
acts. 

"Therein the-State Superintendent of 
Schools is to issue his warrant payable 
to the treasurers of the several counties 
Who shall, in turn, pay over such com­
pensntion monthly to the county superin- · 
tendent of schools. Under Section 13026 -
General duties of State Auditor - the 
State Auditor 'shall draw all warrants 
upon the trensury for money, except ~nly 
,1!! cases otherwise expressly provide .£!_ 
law ' - -----!. 

"Is the enactment of ~action 10327-b of 
the 1941 session acts 'a case otherwise 
expressly provided by law.'? 



···.·-r'· 
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"And then in a letter from the ~tate 
Superintendent of Schools, he states 
that the proper procedure is that he 
shall certify to the county treasurer 
each month ths.t the county superintendent 
of schools is entitled to the additional 
compensation, based upon population 
of county. and that the treasurer shall 
order the county court to requisition 
the State Auditor for payment of same, 
and that the State Auditor shall send· 
warr.ant for said amount to the county 
treasurer who, in turn, pays the amount 
directly to the county superintendent of 
~chools. 

·~~ich procedure - if either - should we 
pursue to make legal payment thereof?" 

.. 
The Act to Which you refer1 being Section 10327-b, 

was passed by the General Assembly in 1941, LawR of 
Missouri, page 547. After enumerating the salaries, 
according to population, Section 10327-b contains the 
following provisiont 

"* u * ·~ * On or before the 20th dey of 
each month the State Superintendent of 
Schools shall issue his warrant payable 
to tha treasurers of the several counties 
of the State of Missouri for one-twelfth 
part· of the salaries herein provided, to 
be paid out_of funds appropriated by the 
General As ssmbly fo·r the support and 
maintenance of public schools under the 
provisions of Article XI, Asction 7 of the 
Constitution of Missouri. 'I'he county 
treasurers of the several counties shall 
pay over such cornpensBtion monthly and 
at the same time he pays the county 
superintendent of schools his salary for 
the performance of his other duties." 
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The stetutes use the words "warrant ps.yable,to the 
tree.surer by the State Superintendent of Schools," but we 
consider this as an error 'by' the Legislature, in that it 
was intended thst the 8tate Superintendent of Schools should 
requisition the county treasurers of the several counties, 
and they in turn,. through the co,mty court, requisition 
the ~tate Auditor, whose duty it is to pay out funds of 
any nature belongin~ to the State and duly appropriated. 

Referring to Section 13028, R. s. Missouri, 1939, 
we. are of the opinion that it is the duty' of the State 
~uditor to pay out all funds appropriated by the GenRral 
Assembly, as the statutes now require all funds of Whatever 
nature and from vh atever source to be paid in the state 
treasury. , 

Therefore, we are of the .further opinion that the 
Aet of 1941, page 547, does not constitute an instance 
"otherwise expressly provided by law, and the manner or 
procedure in which the State Superint~ndent of Schools 
proposes to pay the Co~ty Superintendent's additional 
salary is proper. 

Respectfully submitted, 

OLLIV~R W. NOV.i:N 
Assistant Attorney General 

APPROVED: 

VA:t-P~ C. THURf:d 
(Acting) Attorney General 
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